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_10/19/2012 4 34 36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

rom 990-PF

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation
Note The foundalion may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

CMB No 1545-0052

2011

For calendar year 2011 or tax ycar beginning

8/1/2011

, and ending

7/31/2012

Name of foundation”

SPEYER FOUNDATION

A Employer identification number

38-35605318

Number and street (or P O box number If mail 1s not delivered to street address) Room/suite B Telephone number (see instructions)
P O Box 1501, NJ2-130-03-31 609-274-6834
City or town state, and ZIP code C If exemption application is pending, check here B [:1
¢ PENNINGTON NJ 08534-1501

ENVELOFE
POSTHARK DAY

G Check all that apply
[] Final return

] imual return

[ 1 Address change

[] Imitial return of a former public charty

[[] Amended return

[C] Name change

D 1. Foreign organizations, chezh here

check here and altach computation

H Check type of organization [Z] Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
D Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trust [_] Other taxable private foundation

under section 507(b)(1){(A), check here

I Fair market value of all assets at end
of year (frorn Part If, cof (c)
line 16) » $

842,150

J Accounting method
[:] Other (specify)

Cash [] Accrual

(Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis )

under section 507(b)(1)(13}, che-ck here

E If private foundation status was terminated

2 Foreign organizations meeling the 85% test,

F If the foundation is in a 60-rncnth termination

Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The total of
amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessarily equal

(a) Revenue and
expenses per

(b) Net investment {c) Adjusted net

{d) Disbursements
for chantable

the amounts in column (a) (see instiuctions) ) books income income (CaS%uLZZT:any)
1 Contrnbutions, gifls grants, eic , receved (attach schedule) U )I‘”}: ¥ - “ ¥
2 Check P if the foundalion 1s not required to attach Sch B |~ 7 %» Y S| e TR
3 Interest on sawvings and temporary cash investments 0 B
4 Dwvidends and irterist from secunties 30,817 29,680 — ot ;S?.Z -
5 a Gross rents 0 R R AR g )
o b Net rental incorme oi (loss) O . =iy 2 S F R i SR NIRRT
2| 6 a Netgan or (loss) frum sale of assets not on line 10 823"t . e oY e g ;
g b Gross sales price for all assets on ne 6a 299.287| -, gt
&" 7 Capital gain netincome (from Part IV, line 2) 823
8 Net short-tetim zapital gain R
9 Income modffications N
10 a Gross sales less returns and allowances 0 &
%’% b Less Cost of goods sold ol L
> € Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule) 0
Z |11 Other income (altacn schedule) b e R
% 12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 30,503 ;
D$ 13 Compensation of oflicers, directors, trustees, etc
D%’ 14  Other employee salaries and wages
m & 15 " Pensior plans, emgloyee benefits
K <] 16 a Legal fees (attach schedule) 0 0 0 0
N'\It: b Accounting fees (at.ach schedule) 1,500 0 0 1,500
005 ¢ Other professionral fzes (atthch schedule) 13,297 7,978 Q 5,319
{;‘,g 17  Interest
F3.2| 18  Taxes (attach schecule) (see Instructions) 2,860 511 () 0
€119  Depreciation {atiach schedule) and depletion 0 0 N R T
-g 20 Occupancy
: 21 Travei, conferences, and meetings
g 22 Printing and publications
ol 23 Other expenses (attach schdule) 111 111 0 0
.5 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
i Add lines 13 through 23 17,768 8,600
gl25 contrbutions, gii's, grants paid 30,0004 =528 BT A
Ol26 Total expenses and ai-bursements Add lines 24 and 25 47768 8,600
27  Subtract line 26 from ine 12 o s F e
@ Excess of revenue ovir expenses and disbursements -16,128|5 1 ¢

b Net investment inc ome (f negative, enter -0-)
¢ Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-)
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For Paperwork Reduction At Notice, «ee instructions.
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rorm 990-PF (2011)
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- SPEYER FOUNDATION

Form 990-PF (2011) SPEYIZR FOUNDATION 38-3560538 Page 2
Attached schedules and amounts in the description column Beginning of year End of year
~ Balance Sheets i1 for end-of-year amounts only (See I‘r)\structlons) (g) Bool?Val:e (b) Book Value );'2) Fair Market Value
1 Cash—non-interest-beanng 578 47 47
2 Savings and temporary cash investments 25,469 26,474 26,474
3  Accounts receivable ®» | | BHE V3T N IS B o
Less allowance for doubtful accounts | 0 0 0 0
4 Pledges recewvable » o ETENE SN ' ! T .
Less allowance for doubtful accounts P ] 0 0 0 0
5 Grants recevable
6 Recevables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified per-ons (attach schedule) (see instructions) 0 0 0
7 Ofther notes and lcans recewvable (attach schedule) » | 0 . ' :
Less allowance for doubtful accounts ™ ____ | 0 0 0 0
@8l 8 Inventones for sale or use 0 0
8 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 0
2 10 a Investments—U S and state government obligations (attach schedule) 70,717 58,368 65,072
b investments—corporate stock (attach schedule) 380,808 372,927 427,782
¢ Investments—corporate bonds (attach schedule) 44,850 50,586 54,835
11 Investments—land, buildings, and equipment basis » | of -+ % kAl ) T
Less accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) ®» ________________ | 0 0 0 0
12 Investments—niortgage loans
13 Investments—cther (attach schedule) 262,145 259,382 267,940
14 Land, bulldings and equipment basis®» ___ | 0 - NG C Lt
Less accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) ™ ___________________| 0 0 0 0
15 Other assets (desenbe » .. ) 0 0 0
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers—see the
instructions Also, see page 1, item I) 784,567 767.784 842,150
17 Accounts payalle and accrued expenses 0 0
« | 18 Grants payable . .
-g 19 Deferred revenue 0 0 ; Nk
% 20  tLoans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons 0 0 B "
B | 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) 0 0
| 22 othernabities descibe » ) 0 0 N
23 Total liabilities (add ines 17 through 22) 0 0 B
o Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here > D
8 and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
g 24 Unrestnicted
g 25 Temporarily restricted |
o | 26 Permanently restncted
g Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here P
w and complete lines 27 through 31.
S 27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds 784,567 767,784
% 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipment fund
#1 29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds Pl
f‘ 39 Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) 784,567 767,784
% 31 Total liabilittes and net assets/fund balances (see AT
Instructions) 784 567 767,784 o
m:m Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
Total net assets or fun:i balances at beginning of year—Part Il, column (a), line 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) 1 784,567
2 Enter amount from Pait |, ine 27a 2 -16,128
3 Other increases not inc luded n line 2 (temize) P See Attached Statement____________________________. 3 144
4 Addlines 1,2, and 3 4 768,583
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) P _S_gg_At_t_ap_h_qq_Sgt_a_tgmgp_t ____________________________________ 5 799
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (Iine 4 minus line 5)—Part |1, column (b). hne 30 6 767,784

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011) SPEYER FOUNDATION 38-3560538 Page 3
m Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
(a) List and descnbe the kind(s) of property sold (e g, real estate, (b::T;: rac(;lq:s":d (c) Date acquired (d) Date sold
2-story bnck warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) D—Donation {mo , day, yr) (mo , day, yr)
1a See Attached Statement
b
[
d
e
o 0o s i e o
a 0 0 0 0
b 0 0 0 0
[ 0 0 0 0
d 0 0 0 0
e 0 0 0 0
Complete only for as:.ets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (1) Gains (Col (h) gain minus
j col (Kk), but not less than -0-) or
(H)FMV as of 12/31/59 U)a:cg;‘:;gzgzls (?VE::ISSUT;(:n:") (L)osses (from ccl (h)) )
a 0 0 0 0
b 0 0 0 0
[ 0 0 0 0
d 0 0 0 0
e 0 0 0 0
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { :: ﬁglsns,):'—.\les;:rn_tg-r :rr: E:: : :::: ; } 2 823
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6)
If gain, also enter 1 Part |, line 8, column (c) (see instructions) If (loss), enter -0- }
in Part |, ine 8 3 0

Qualification Under Sectlon 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by dumestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income )

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank

Was the foundation fiable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? [:l Yes No
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part

1__ Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year, see the instructions before making any entries

(a) (d)
(b) (c)
Calendar yzaa‘:‘(eoprizstirz:?l)segmnmq n) Adjusted qualifying distnbutions Net value of noncharitable-use assets (col gfg:\::itinl;;/aggl ()
2010 41,882 847,937 0 049393
2009 41,148 781,941 0052623
2008 48,477 727,711 0 066616
2007 49,889 980,784 0 050866
2006 46,090 1,008,903 0 045683
2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 0 265181
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base penod—lelde the total on ||ne 2 by 5, or by
the number of years the foundation has been In existence if less than 5 years 3 0 053036
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2011 from Part X, line 5 4 832,522
5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 44,154
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, ine 27b) 6 219
7 Add lines 5 and 6 7 44,373
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XH, line 4 8 36,819

If line 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate See

the Part VI instructions

Farm 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011)  SPEYER FOUNDATION 38-3560538  Page 4

Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948—see instructions)

1 a Exempt operating fourdations descnbed in section 4940(d)(2), check here b I___| and enter "N/A" on hine 1 I
Date of ruling or determunation letter  ________________.. (attach copy of letter if necessary—see instructions) )
b Domestic foundations lhat meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 438
here B[] and enter 1% of Part |, ine 27b e
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign orgamizations enter 4% 1. .
of Part i, hne 12, col (b)
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2 0
3 Addlines tand 2 3 438
4 Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 4
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0- 5 438
6 Credits/Payments ' v ;
a 2011 estimated tax payments and 2010 overpayment credited to 2011 6a 1,294 N
b Exempt foreign organis ations-—tax withheld at source 6b o i »
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6¢c 0 ' I+
d Backup withholding er oneously withheld 6d ‘ :
7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d 7 1,294
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here |:| if Form 2220 1s attached 8 0
9 Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amount owed >l 9 0
10 Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid | 10 856
11 Enter the amount of lire 10 to be Credited to 2012 estimated tax P 438| Refunded | 11 418
Statements Regarding Activities
1 a During the tax year dut the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes| No
participate or intervene in any political campaign? 1a X
b Did it spend more thar $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for polttical purposes (see page 19 of the
instructions for definition)? 1b X
If the answer is "Yes"to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any matenals
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the achvities .
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? 1c X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year
(1) On the foundation » $ (2) On foundation managers P $
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed ‘ ;“—,J
on foundation managers » $ : i}
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 2 X
If "Yes, " attach a detarled description of the activities
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles
of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes 3 X
4 a Did the foundation havz unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 4a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a taix return on Form 990-T for this year? 4b | N/A
5 Was there a iqudation, termmation, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? 5 X
If "Yes, " attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either
® By language Iin the governing instrument, or
® By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions v~
that conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument? 6 | X
7 Dud the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year?if "Yes," complete Part Il, col (c) and Part XV 71 X
8 a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see instructions) B [
VD e
b If the answer I1s "Yes" to hne 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney oy
General (or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation 8b| X
9 s the foundation ciaiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(;)(3) ) .
or 4942())(5) for calendar year 2011 or the taxable year beginning in 2011 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If "Yes,”
complete Part XIV 9 X
10 Did any persons becoime substantial contnbutors during the tax yeaﬂ If "Yes, " attach a schedule listing
their names and addresses 10 X

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 980-PF (2011)  SPEYER FOUNDATION 38-3560538 @ e
- Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11  Atany time duning the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions) 11 X
12 Dud the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had
advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement (see instructions) 12 X
13 D the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? 13| X
WeEbSItE AUATESS % 1N A e e e
14  The books are n care of P MLTC, A DIVISION OF BANK OF AMERICA,NA___  Telephoneno B 809:274:6834 ____________.
Located at B 1300 MERRILL LYNCH DRIVE PENNINGTONNJ _______________....__.. ZiP+4 > 08534-1501 ..
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chartable trusts filng Form 990-PF in ieu of Form 1041—Check here > D
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duning the year > I 15 | 0
16  Atany time dunng calondar year 2011, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authonty Yes| No
over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? 16 X

See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22 1 If "Yes," enter the name of ' -
the foreign country > :

EVRY|H:B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes| No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly) o P
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? D Yes No ‘ N
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) 3 I e
a disqualified per-on? . D Yes No P
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? D Yes No I S :
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualffied person? D Yes No 4 ‘f‘?i'ﬁ%
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available . P SRR
for the benefit or 11se of a disqualified person)? . D Yes No e B

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No"
if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a penod
after termination uf government service, if terminating within 90 days ) I:] Yes No
b If any answer s "Yes" to 1a(1}—(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations

section 53 4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? 1b | N/A
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here PD o '

c Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts,
that were not correcte!1 before the first day of the tax year beginning 1n 20117 1ic X

.2 Taxes on failure to distnbute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942())(3) or 4942())(5)) Lo
a Atthe end of tax year 2011, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d
and 6e, Part XHI) for tax year(s) beginning before 20117 D Yes No
If"Yes" hstthe years ™ 20 _____ . 20_ .. .20 . . 20______

D  Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
_(relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2)

o all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement—see instructions ) 2b | N/A
€ Ifthe provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, hist the years here R ’
> 20 _____. .20 .. .20 .. .20
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business R IR Y
enterpnise at any time dunng the year? . I:] Yes No s '

b 1f"Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2011 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation |
or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the tapse of the 5-year penod (or longer period approved : 1
by the Commussioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by grft or bequest, or (3)
the lapse of the 10 , 15, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine -

if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2011) 3b | N/A
4a Dud the foundation invast during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its chantable purposes? 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable N
purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2011? 4b X

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011)

SPEYER FOUNDATION 38-3560538 Page 6

Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to B L i
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? D Yes No : ;:».'L‘, & '{&‘ :
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific pubhc election (see section 4955), or to carry 1otk i:.:?f' )

on, directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive?

(3) Provide a grant tc an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc , organization described
in section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see instructions)

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, chantable, scientific, iterary, or
educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?

b If any answer s "Yes" ty 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53 4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)?
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here

¢ If the answer I1s "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the
tax because it maintain:d expenditure responsibility for the grant?

If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d)

N/A

6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay

premiums on a personal benefit contract?

D Yes
D Yes

D Yes
EI Yes

»[] DS
DYes DNo ? 'L:j-% L

No \

No 14
No ' )

.
3
e
%
.‘f";: ’

s SO

3
YLV

DYes No N

b D the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870

7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?

b If "Yes," did the foundation recewve any proceeds or have any net income attnbutable to the transaction? .

D Yes No

7b | N/A

and Contractors

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see instructions).

(b) Title, and average (c) Compensation {d) Contributions to
(a) Name and address hours per week {If not paid, enter employee !;elrluleﬁi plans (e) Expense account,
devoted to position -0-) and deferred compensation other allowances
JHOMAS MICH____ e, DIRECTOR
915 SUNSET ANN ARBOR M1 48103 100 0 0 0
JUDITHGMICH . .. ... DIRECTOR
915 SUNSET ANN ARBOR M1 48103 100 0 0 0
""""""""""""""""""""""""" 00 0 0 0
"""""""""""""""""""""""" 00 0 0 0
2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1—see instructions). If none,
enter "NONE."
{b) Titte, and average @ C?ntrlbuglonsrto E "
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week (c) Compensation employee benefit (e) Expense account,
plans and deferred other allowances
devoted to position
compensation
NONE e e
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 » 0

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011) SPEYER FOUNDATION 38-3560538 Page 7
. Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)
3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see instructions). If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation
|
1 NONE e e
]
| 0
0
: 0
|
0
0
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . . .. >
‘ Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
i List the foundation's four largest direct chantable activittes dunng the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as
‘ Expenses
! the number of organizations anii other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc
1 NONE e mem e e s
2
S
T nr T L L LR EEEEE:
A
| Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions)
‘ Descnbe the two largest program-related imvestments made by the foundation dunng the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount
1 NONE et oo m e
2 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
All other program-related investments See instructions
3 NONE
i Uit
0
Total. Add lines 1 through 3 . » 0

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011)  SPEYI=R FOUNDATION

38-3560538  Page 8

see Instructions )

Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chantable, etc,
purposes
a Average monthly fair market value of securnties 1a 822,714
b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 22,486
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions) 1¢
d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) 1d 845,200
€ Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) . I 1e |
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2
3 Subtract ine 2 from line 1d 3 845,200
4 Cash deemed held for chantable activiies Enter 1 ¥ % of line 3 (for greater amount, see
instructions) 4 12,678
5 Net value of noncharitabie-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 832,522
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of hne 5 6 41,626
Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and ())(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » and do not complete this part )
1 Minimum investment retum from Part X, ine 6 1 41,626
2a  Tax oninvestment income for 2011 from Part VI, line 5 2a 438
b  Income tax for 2011 (This does not include the tax from Part V1) 2b 0
C  Add lines 2a and 2b 2c 438
3 Distributable amount before adjustments Subtract ine 2¢ from hne 1 3 41,188
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4
5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 41,188
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) 6
7 Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part Xlli,
line 1 7 41,188
Qualifying Distributions (see Iinstructions)
1 Amounts paid (Including administrative expenses) to accomphish charitable, etc , purposes
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc —total from Part I, column (d), tine 26 1a 36,819
b Program-related inves tments—-total from Part 1X-B 1b 0
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chantable, etc,
purposes 2
3 Amounts set aside for specific chanitable projects that satisfy the
a Suitability test (prior 113S approval required) 3Ja
b Cash distnbution test (attach the required schedule) 3b 0
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, tine 8, and Part XII!, ine 4 4 36,819
5 Foundations that quabfy under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment
income Enter 1% of PPart |, ine 27b (see instructions) 5 0
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract Iine 5 from line 4 6 36,819

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation

qualifies for tha section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011)
E @Il Undistributed income (see Instructions

oo

-0 000w

Q

10

O Q0T

SPEYER FOUNDATION

38-3560538

Page 9

Distributable amount for 2011 from Part X,
Iine7

Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2011

Enter amount for 2010 only
Total for prior years 20 , 20 , 20

(a)

Corpus

(b)
Years pnor to 2010

(c)
2010

(d)
2011

129655

41,188

Excess distnbutions carryover, if any, to 2011
From 2006

From 2007

From 2008

From 2009

From 2010

[} {=)[=3[=]][=]

Total of lines 3a through e
Qualifying distnbutiuns for 2011 from Part
X, ned P $ 36,819
Applied to 2010, but not more than line 2a
Applied to undistnbuted income of prior years

(Election required— see instructions)

Treated as distnbutions out of corpus (Election
required—see Instnuctions)

Applied to 2011 distributable amount
Remaining amount distributed out of corpus
Excess distnbutions carryover applied to 2011

(If an amount appears n column (d), the
same amount must be shown in column (a) )

Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:

Corpus Add hines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5
Prior years' undistributed income Subtract
line 4b from line 2b

Enter the amount ot prior years' undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has
been 1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a)
tax has been previously assessed

Subtract line 6c frorn line 6b Taxable
amount—see instructions

Undistributed income for 2010 Subtract line
4a from line 2a Tarable amount—see
instructions

Undistnbuted income for 2011 Subtract
lines 4d and 5 from lme 1 This amount must
be distnbuted in 2012

Amounts treated as distnbutions out of
corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by

section 170(b)(1)(F! or 4942(g)(3) (see instructions)

Excess distributions carryover from 2006

not applied on line & or hine 7 (see instructions)
Excess distributions carryover to 2012.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a

Analysis of ine 9
Excess from 2007

29,655

7,164

34,024

Excess from 2008

Excess from 2009

Excess from 2010

Excess from 2011

[=1(=2(=] (=] {=]

rorm 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011) SPEYER FOUNDATION

38-3560538

Page 10

ElP A\l Private Operating Foundations (see Iinstructions and Part VII-A, question 9)

N/A

1 a If the foundation has recaived a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a pnivate operating
foundation, and the ruhng 1s effective for 2011, enter the date of the ruling >

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation 1s a private operating foundation described in section

[J4942¢)3) or [ 4942()5)

2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years

income from Part | or the: minimum

investment return from Fart X for each (a) 2011 (b) 2010 (c) 2009

(d) 2008

(e) Total

o

year listed

b 85% of ine 2a 0 0

¢ Qualifying distnbutions from Part XIi,
line 4 for each year listed 0

d Amounts inciuded in line 2c not used directly
for active conduct of exempt activities

e Qualfying distnbutions made directly
for active conduct of exempt aclivities
Subtract ine 2d from hne: 2¢ 0 0

3 Complete 32, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
a "Assets" alternative test- —enter

(1) Value of all asscts

(2) Value of assets qualifying
under section 4942()}(3)(B)(1)

b "Endowment" alternative test—enter 2/3
of minimum investment retum shown in
Part X, line 6 for each year listed 0

¢ "Support” alternative test—enter

(1) Total support other than gross
investment income {Interest,
dividends, rents, payments
on securities loans isection
512(a)(5)), or royalties)

(2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt
organizations as provided in
section 4942(3)(3)(B)(n)

(3) Largest amount of cupport
from an exempt orgamzation

(4) Gross Investment income

E®A4 Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in

assets at any time during the year—see instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)}(2) )

THOMAS F MICH

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the

ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater terest
NONE

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here » [X] if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept

unsolicited requests for funds If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under

other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and matenials they should include

¢ Any submussion deadlincs®

d Any restnictions or imitalions on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of institutions, or other

factors

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 890-PF (2011) SPEYER FOUNDATION

38-356()538  Page 11

Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

If reciptent 1s an individual,

Recipient show any relationship to Foundatu:n Purpose of grant or A \
any foundation manager stalus °l contribution moun
Name and address (home or business) or substantial contributor recipien
a  Paid during the year
See Attached Statement
Total » 3a 30,000
b  Approved for future. payment
NONE
Total » 3b 0

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011)  SPEYER FOUNDATION 38-3560538  Page 12
° Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e)
(a) (b) (c) (d) Related or exempt
Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount function income
1 Program service revenue (See instructions )
a 0 0 0
b 0 0 0
c 0 0 0
d 0 ¢ 0
e 0 0 0
f 0 0 0
g Fees and contracts from government agencies
2 Membership dues and assessments
3 interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest irom securities 14 30,817
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate s
a Debt-financed property
b Not debt-financed pioperty
6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal property
7 Other investment income
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory 18 823
9 Net income or {loss) from special events
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory
11 Otherrevenue a _ 0 0 0
b 0 0 0
c 0 0 0
d 0 0 0
e 0 0 0
12 Subtotal Add columns tb), (d), and (e) 0 31,640 0
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) . 13 31,640
(See worksheet in hne 13 instructions to venfy calculations )
Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes
Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income 1s reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to
v the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) (See instructions )

Not Applicable

Fom 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011)  SPEYER FOUNDATION 38-3550538 Page 13
) T @All Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes| No
In section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political
| organizations?
| a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of
(1) Cash - . 1a(1) X
(2) Other assets e . 1a(2) X
b Other transactions
‘ (1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization 1b(1) X
(2) Purchases of ascets from a nonchantable exempt organization 1b(2) X
; (3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets . . . 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements . . . . 1b(4) X
(5) Loans or loan guarantees . .o . 1h(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising sohcntatlons . . 1h(6) X
¢ Sharnng of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 1c X
d If the answer to any of the above I1s "Yes,"” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, cther assets, or services given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received less than tair market
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received
(a) Line no {b) Amount involved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organmization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements
O|Not Applicable
0
0
‘ 0
‘ _ 0
0
0
8]
0
0
0
0
0
0
; 0
\ 0
2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affilated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations
described In section 501{c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or In section 5272 [ Yes No
b If "Yes," comptete the following schedule
(a) Name of oryamization (b) Type of organization (c) Description of relationship

Under penalties of penury | declare that | have examined this retum, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belef, it is true,
- , and complete Ceclaralighy of preparer (other than taxpayer) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
Slgn p May the IRS discuss this return
\/ with the preparer shown below (see
Here } é’ ; 2; (',b I /0 3/ /)‘} instructions)? Yes D No
icer of trustee Date Title
. /1—‘nnUType preparer's name Preparer's signature Date PTIN

Paid W Check [X]

Preparer {DONALD J ROMAN 10/19/2012 | seifemployed [P00364310
w Use Only Firm's neme  ® PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP Firm's EIN »  13.4(008324
1 Firm's address » 600 GRANT STREET, PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 Phoneno  412-355-6000

| Form 990-PF (2011)
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SPEYER FOUNDATION 38-3560538  Page 1 of 1

Continuation of Part XV, Line 3a (390-PF) - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year
Recipient‘s) paid during the year

Name
UNIVERSITY AT BUFFALO FOUNDATION

Street

BOX 900

City State [Zip Code Foreign Country
BUFFALO NY 114226
Relationship Foundation Status

NONE 501(C)(3)

Purpose of grant/contitbution Amount

GENERAL OPERATHINS 30,000

Name

Street

City State |Zip Code Foreign Country

Relationship Foundation Status

Purpose of grant/contibution Amount

Name

Street

City State [Zip Code Foreign Country

Relationship Foundation Status

Purpose of grant/contiibution Amount

Name

Street

City State |Zip Code Foreign Country

Relationship Foundation Status

Purpose of grant/contitbution Amount

Name

Street

City State |Zip Code Foreign Country

Relationship Foundation Status

Purpose of grant/centiibution Amount

Name

Street

City State |Zip Code Foreign Country

Relationship Foundation Status

Purpose of grant/c-grﬁ ibution Amount
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10/19/2012 4:34.36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

Merrill Lynch
Statement of Capital Galns and Losses From Sales
(WASH SALES)
(Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual
funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Type Description  Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost

Page 1 of 7
8/20/2012 16:20:15

Fed Gain State Gain (Type)

Loss Disallowed

00507V109  ACTIVISION BLIZZARD INC

Sold 08/24/11 14 154.79
Acq 05/27/11 14 154.79 16324 163.24 -8.45 -845 S
845
Total for 8/24/2011 163 24 163 24 -8 45 845
845
00507v108  ACTIVISION BLIZZARD INC
Sold 11/29/11 22 267.83
Acq 11/14111 22 267.83 284.88 [ 284.88 -17.05 1705 S
17 05
Total for 11/28/2011 284.88 284.88 -17.05 -1705
17 05
111013108  BRITISH SKY BROADCASTING GRP PLC ADR
Soid o712 3 126 29
Acq 0517/12 3 126 29 132.63[° 132.63 -6 34 634 S
6.34
Total for 7/11/2012 132 63 13263 634 634
6.34
125269100  CF INDS HLDGS INC
Sold 03/06/12 1 169.93
Acq 08/29/11 1 169 93 186.68 [ 186.66 1673 1673 S
16.73
Total for 3/6/2012 186.66 186.66 -16.73 1673
1673
172967424  CITIGROUP INC COM NEW
Sold o7THIAZ 5 129 69
Acq 08/12/12 5 129.69 137.19[ 137.19 -7.50 750 8
750
Total for 7/11/2012 13719 137.19 -7.50 -750
750
34959F106 FORTUM CORP SHS
Sold 01/19/12 230 956 87
Acq 08/23/11 161 669.81 860.22[] 860.22 -190.41 -190.41 S
190 41
Total for 1/19/2012 860 22 860 22 -190 41 -190 41

190 41




10/19/2012 4 34:36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

Merrill Lynch

Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sales

(WASH SALES)

(Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual

funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Page 2of 7
8/20/2012 16:20:15

Type Description  Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
425883105 HENNES AND MAURITZ AB-
i Sold 10/12/11 106 664 93
| Acq 111910 106 664 93 717.04 [—' 717 04 -52.11 5211 S
52.11
Total for 10/12/2011 717.04 717 04 -52 11 -52.11
‘ 52 11
| 425883105  HENNES AND MAURITZ AB-
Soid 10/20/11 85 537 87
Acq 11719110 8 50.62 54121 54.12 -350 350 S
349
Total for 10/20/2011 54.12 54.12 -3 50 -3 50
349
45104G104 ICICIBKLTD
Sold o1/24H12 14 495.41
Acq 09/21/11 6 21232 22306]_ 223.06 -10 74 -10.74 S
10.74
Acq 09/21/11 8 283.09 297.42 [__,7 297.42 -14 33 -1433 S
14.33
Total for 1/24/2012 520 48 520 48 -2507 -2507
2507
46625H100 J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
Sold 0711112 7 24170
Acq 10/30/07 34 53 46 69 E 46.69 -1216 -1216 L
1216
Acq 10/30/07 4 138.11 186.75 [_' 186.75 -48 64 -48.64 L
48 63
Acq 08/20/07 2 69.06 8251 92.51 2345 2345 L
23 46
Total for 7/11/2012 325 95 32595 -84 25 -84 25
. 84.25
512807108 LAM RESH CORP COM
Sold 03/06/12 4 157 73
Acq 12/01/11 4 157.73 166.62 I:- 166.62 -8 89 -889 S
889
Total for 3/6/2012 166 62 166.62 -8.89 -8.89
8 89
56164U107 MAN GROUP PLC-UNSPON
Sold 09/29/11 70 186 95
Acq 11/05/1C 70 186 95 33494 I_,l 33494 -147 99 -147.99 S
147 99
Total for 9/29/2011 334 94 334.94 -147 99 -147 99

147 99



10/19/2012 4:34:36 PM - MGC - CH! - SPEYER FOUNDATION

Merrill Lynch Page3of7
Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sales 8/20/2012 16:20:15
(WASH SALES)
{Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual
funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION
Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012
Type Description  Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
56164U107  MAN GROUP PLC-UNSPON
Sold 09/29/11 26 69.43
Acq 02/02/11 26 69 43 131.95 r: 13195 -62.52 6252 S
52 52
Total for 9/29/2011 13195 131.85 -62 62 -62 52
62 52
56164U107  MAN GROUP PLC-UNSPON
Sold 09/29/11 21 36
Acq 02/08/11 21.36 41.18': 41.18 1982 -1982 S
19 82
Total for 9/29/2011 4118 41.18 -19.82 -19.82
19 82
56164U107 MAN GROUP PLC-UNSPON
Sold 09/28/11 10 67
Acq 03/22/11 10 67 16.64]3 16.64 -597 -597 S
5.97
Total for 9/29/2011 16.64 16.64 -5.97 -5.97
5.97
56164U107  MAN GROUP PLC-UNSPON
Sold 09/30/11 316 814 50
Acq 11/08/11C 53 136 61 253.59 [: 253.59 -116.98 -11698 S
116 98
Total for 9/30/2011 253.59 253 59 -116 98 -116 98
116 98
594918104 MICROSOFT CORP COM
Sold 01/03/12 5 134.08
Acq 11/10/02 5 134 08 145.70 [: 145.70 -11.62 1162 L
1162
Total for 1/3/2012 14570 14570 -11 62 -11 62
11.62
594918104 MICROSOFT CORP COM
Sold 01/0312 43 1,153.18
Acy 11/16/09 4 107.27 118.98[] 118.98 A1 74 17 L
17
Total for 1/3/2012 118 98 11898 1171 1171

1171



10/19/2012 4:34:36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

Merrill Lynch Page 4 ot 7
Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sales 8/20/2012 16:20:15
* (WASH SALES)

(Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual
funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Type Description Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
62942M201  NTT DOCOMO INC
Sold 03/06/12 7 121 60
Acq 09/23/11 121.60 133 47["] 133.47 -11 87 -11.87 S
1187
Total for 3/6/2012 133.47 133.47 -11 87 -11.87
1187
654090109  NIDEC CORP
Sold 06/25/12 42 810.20
| Acq 06/20/11 39 752.33 887.90[_ 887 90 -13557 -13557 L
13557
Total for 6/25/2012 887.90 887 90 -135.57 -135.57
13557
654802206  NITTO DENKO CORP ADR
Sold 01/3112 13 458,55
Acqg 08/10/11 8 282.18 348.73[ 1 348.73 -66.55 -66.55 S
66 54
Acq 08/10/11 5 176 37 21795[ 21795 -41 58 4158 8
4159
Total for 1/31/2012 566 68 566 68 -108 13 -108 13
108 13
654802206  NITTO DENKO CORP ADR
Sold 01/21/12 10 35273
Acq 09/21/11 2 7055 86 46[ ] 86.46 -15.91 -1591 S
1591
Total for 1/31/2012 86.46 86.46 -15.91 -15.91
1591
670849108 OGX PETROLEC E-SPON ADR
Sold 06/11/12 72 329 84
Acq 06/23/1C 6 27 49 6323 6323 -35.74 3574 L
3574
Acq 06/22/10 64 293 19 676 00 676.00 -382.81 38281 L
382 81
Total for 6/11/2012 739 23 739 23 41855 -418.55
418 55
756255105  RECKITT BENCKISER GR ADR
Sold 03/06/12 2 2169
Acq 09/15/10 2 21.69 21.73[1 21.73 -0.04 004 L
004
Total for 3/6/2012 21.73 21.73 -0.04 -0.04

004



10/19/2012 4:34'36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

Merrill Lynch
Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sales
(WASH SALES)
(Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual
funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Page 50f7
8/20/2012 16:20:15

Type Description Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
767204100 RIO TINTO PLC GPON ADR
Sold 01/19/12 1 57 23
Acq 04/06/11 1 57.23 72.93[ 7293 -1570 <1570 S
1570
Total for 1/19/2012 72.93 72.93 -15.70 -1570
15670
771195104 ROCHE HLDG LTD SPONSCRED ADR
Sold 03/06/12 1 42.89
Acq 01/10/12 1 42.89 43.36[_; 43.36 -0.47 -047 S
047
Total for 3/6/2012 43.36 43.36 -047 -0.47
047
771195104 ROCHE HLDG L1 D SPONSORED ADR
Sold o711/12 4 170.03
Acq ot1/1012 4 170.03 173.44[:] 173.44 -3.41 341 S
34
Total for 7/11/2012 173.44 173.44 -3.41 -3.41
341
80687P106  SCHNEIDER ELEC SA ADR
Sold 01/24/12 48 598.44
Acq 06/01/11 48 598.44 798.85]_] 798 85 -200 41 -20041 S
200 41
Total for 1/24/2012 798.85 798.85 -200 41 -200.41
200 41
80687P106 SCHNEIDER ELEC SA ADR
Sold 02/16/12 82 984.40
Acq 03/17/1 35 420.17 539.66[ 539 66 -119.49 11949 S
119 49
Acq 03/17/1 4 48 02 61.67 61.67 -13 65 1365 S
13.656
Acq 031711 7 84.03 107.93[ 107 93 -23 90 2390 S
2390
Total for 2/16/2012 709.26 709 26 -157.04 -157.04
157 04
91347P105  UNIVERSAL. DISI’LAY CORP
Sold 05/18/12 25 707 12
Acq 04/27/12 10 282 85 44653 446.53 -163 68 -163.68 S
163 68
Total for 5/18/2012 446.53 446.53 -163.68 -163.68

163 68
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Merrill Lynch

Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sates

(WASH SALES)

(Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual

funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 -7/31/2012

Page 6 of 7

8/20/2012 16:20:15

] Type Description  Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
i Loss Disallowed
‘ 98978W101
Sold 07/30/12 66 744.88
Acq 06/27112 32 36115 419.15[_'] 419.15 -58 00 -58.00 S
| 58 00
| Acq 06/28/12 12 13543 155 90 155 90 -20 47 2047 S
| 20 47
Acq 06/28/12 1 12415 14290 142.90 -18.75 -1875 S
1875
Acq 06/29/12 4 45.14 5134 51 34 -6 20 620 S
619
‘ Total for 7/30/2012 769 29 769.29 -103.41 -103 41
| 103 41
D1668R123 DAIMLER-CHRYSLER AG
Sold 02/0€/12 9 535.33
Acq 03/03/11 59 48 69 34 I: 69.34 -9.86 986 S
‘ 9 86
|
Total for 2/6/2012 69 34 69 34 -9 86 -9 86
9 86
HB89231338 UBS AG
| Sold 01/18/12 17 209.79
1 Acq 05/27/11 17 209.79 325.93[; 325.93 -116 14 -11614 S
116.14
Total for 1/18/2012 325.93 325.93 -116 14 -116.14
116 14
HB89231338 UBS AG
Sold 01/18/12 31 382.56
Acq 08/05/10 7 86.38 121.95 I:' 121.95 -35 57 3557 L
35.57
Acq 08/05/10 24 296.18 418.10[ 418.10 -121 92 12192 L
12192
Total for 1/18/2012 540.05 540.05 -157 49 -157.49
157 49
H89231338 UBS AG
Sold 01/18/12 9 111.06
Acq 02/07/11 111 086 166 83 E 166 83 -5577 5577 S
8577
Total for 1/18/2012 166.83 166.83 5577 5577
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Merrill Lynch

Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sales

- (WASH SALES)

(Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual

funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Page 7 of 7
8/20/2012 16:20:15

Type Description Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
HB89231338 UBS AG
Sold 01/2312 83 1,142.49
‘ Acq 08/05/10 12 16518 20905 209 05 -43 87 4387 L
| 43 87
\
i Total for 1/23/2012 209.05 209 05 -43.87 -43 87
‘ 43 87
| wW25381141 ENSKILDA BANKEN, SKANDINAVISKA
1 Sold 11/16/11 68 389 58
\ Acq 01/1811 68 389 58 630.68[] 630 68 24110 24110 S
| 241.10
Total for 11/16/2011 630 68 630 68 -241 10 -241 10
241.10
Total for Account: SLP17092 11,983.02 11,983.02 -2,755.33 -2,755 33
2,755 32
Total Proceeds (Wash Sales Only): Fed State Loss Disallowed
S/T Gain/Loss -1,892 23 -1,892.23 1,892 22
9,227.69
L/T Gain/Loss -863.10 -863 10 863.10
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Part lll (990-PF) - Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

Line 3 - Qther incres t included in Part liL, Line 2

1 LOSS ON CY SALES NOT SETTLED AT YEAR END 1 14
2 GAIN ON PY SALES SETTLEDIN CY 2 125
3 PURCHASE OF ACCRUED INTEREST C/O FROM PY 3 5
4 Total 4 144
Line § - D included in Part lll. Ling 2
1 BOND AMORTIZATION 1 582
2 COST BASIS ADJUSTMENT 2 214
3 PURCHASE OF ACCRUED INTEREST C/O TO NEXT YEAR 3 3
4 Total . . . .. 4 799
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10/19/2012 4:34:36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION
Merrill Lynch Page1of7
Statement of Capita! Gains and Losses From Sales 8/20/2012 16:20:15
{(WASH SALES)
{Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual
funds or CTF’s - See Tax Transaction Detail)

SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Type Description  Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
00507V109 ACTIVISION BLIZZARD INC
Sold 08/24/11 14 154.79
Acq 05/27/11 14 154.79 163 24 I: 16324 -8 45 -845
845
Total for 8/24/2011 163.24 163 24 -8 45 -8 45
845
00507V109 ACTIVISION BLIZZARD INC
Sold 11/29/11 22 267.83
Acq 1114/11 22 267 83 284.88 D 284.88 -17.05 -1705
17.05
Total for 11/29/2011 284.88 284.88 -17.05 -17.05
17.05
111013108 BRITISH SKY BROADCASTING GRP PLC ADR
Soid o7/1112 3 126 29
Acq os/17he 3 126.29 132.63 E 132.63 -6.34 -6 34
634
Total for 7/11/2012 132 63 132.63 -634 -6 34
634
125269100 CF INDS HLDGS INC
Sold 03/06/12 1 169.93
Acq 08/29/11 1 169.93 186.68 [_-_I 186.66 -1673 -1673
16.73
Total for 3/6/2012 186.66 186.66 -16.73 -16 73
1673
172967424 CITIGROUP INC COM NEW
Sold o7/1iN12 129.69
Acq 08/12/12 129.69 137.19 13719 -7.50 -7 50
7 50
Total for 7/11/2012 137.19 137.19 -7 50 -7 50
7 50
34959F106 FORTUM CORP SHS
Sold 01/19/12 230 956.87
Acq 08/23/11 161 669.81 860.22 D 860.22 -190.41 -180 41
190.41
Total for 1/19/2012 860 22 860.22 -190 41 -190 41

190.41



10/19/2012 4:34:36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

Merrill Lynch

Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sales
(WASH SALES)
(Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual
funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Page 2of7
8/20/2012 16:20:15

Type Description  Date Shares Price Fed Cost Staté Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
425883105 HENNES AND MAURITZ AB-
Sold 10/12A11 106 664.93
Acq 11/19/10 106 664.93 717.04[] 717.04 -52,11 5211 §
52 11
Total for 10/12/2011 717.04 717.04 -52.11 52 11
52 11
425883105  HENNES AND MAURITZ AB-
Sold 10/20/11 85 537.87
Acq 11/19/10 8 50.62 5412 D 54.12 -3.50 -3850 S
3.49
Total for 10/20/2011 54.12 5412 -3560 -3 50
3.49
45104G104 ICICI BKLTD
Sold 01/2412 14 495.41
Acq 09/21/11 6 212.32 223.06 E 223.06 -1074 -10.74 S
10.74
Acq 09/21/11 8 283.09 297.42 |: 297 42 -14 33 -1433 S
14.33
Total for 1/24/2012 520 48 520 48 -2507 -25 07
2507
46625H100 J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
Sold o711z 7 241.70
Acq 10/30/07 1 34.53 46.69D 46 69 -1216 -1216 L
1216
Acq 10/30/07 4 138.11 186.75 n 186.75 -48 64 -4864 L
418 63
Acq 08/20/07 2 69.06 9251 9251 23 45 2345 L
23 46
Total for 7/11/2012 325.95 32595 -84 25 -84 25
84.26
512807108 LAM RESH CORP COM
Sold 03/06/12: 157.73
Acq 12/01/11 4 157.73 166.62 I: 166.62 -8 89 -8.89 S
889
Total for 3/6/2012 166.62 166.62 -8.89 -8.89
8 89
561840107 MAN GROUP PLC-UNSPON
Sold 09/29/11 70 186 95
Acq 11/05/10 70 186 95 334.94D 334.94 -147.99 -147.99 S
147 99
Total for 9/29/2011 33494 334.94 -147.99 -147.99

147 98



10/19/2012 4:34:36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

Merrill Lynch
Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sales
(WASH SALES)
(Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual
funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)

SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Page30f7
8/20/2012 16:20:15

Type Description  Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
56164U107 MAN GROUP PLC-UNSPON
Sold 09/29/11 26 69.43
Acq 02/02/11 26 69.43 131.85 D 131.85 -62.52 -6252 8§
62.52
Total for 9/29/2011 131.85 131.95 -62 52 -62 52
62.52
56164U107 MAN GROUP PLC-UNSPON
Sold 09/29/11 8 2136
Acq 02/08/11 8 21.36 41.18[:.' 41.18 -1982 -19.82 S
19 82
Total for 9/29/2011 41.18 41.18 -18.82 -19.82
19.82
56164U107 MAN GROUP PLG-UNSPON
Sold 09/29/11 10 67
Acq 03/22/11 4 1067 16.64 D 16.64 -5.97 -597 S
5.97
Total for 9/29/2011 16 64 16.64 -5.97 -5.97
597
56164U107  MAN GROUP PLC-UNSPON
Sold 09/30/11 316 814.50
Acq 11/05/10 53 136.61 253 59 L__ 253.59 -116.98 -116.98 S
116 S8
Total for 9/30/2011 253 59 253.59 -116 98 -116 98
116 98
594918104 MICROSOFT CORP COM
Sold 01/0812 5 134.08
Acq 11/10/09 134 08 145.70 D 145.70 -11.62 -1162 L
11.62
Total for 1/3/2012 145.70 145.70 -11 62 -11.62
1162
594918104 MICROSOFT CORP COM
Sold 01/03/12 43 1,153.18
Acq 11/16/09 4 107.27 11898[] 118.98 -11.71 1171 L
171
Total for 1/3/2012 11898 118.98 -11.71 -11.71

117
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Type Description Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
62942M201  NTT DOCOMO INC
Sold 03/06/12 121.60
Acy 09/23/11 7 121.60 133 47 D 133.47 -11.87 -1187 S
i1 87
Total for 3/6/2012 133.47 133.47 -11.87 -11.87
11 87
654090109 NIDEC CORP
Sold 06/25/12 42 810 20
Acq 06/20/11 39 752.33 887 90 D 887.90 -13557 -13557 L
135 57
Total for 6/25/2012 887.90 887.90 -135.57 -135.57
135 57
654802206 NITTO DENKO CORP ADR
Soid 01/3112 13 458.55
Acq 08/10/11 8 282.18 348.73[1 348.73 -66.55 -66.55 S
66.54
Acq 08/10/11 5 176 37 21 7.95D 217.95 -41.58 4158 S
41.59
Total for 1/31/2012 566 68 566.68 -108 13 -108.13
108 13
654802206 NITTO DENKO CORP ADR
Sold 01/31/12 10 35273
Acq 09/21/11 2 70.55 86.46 D 86.46 -15.91 1591 S
15.91
Total for 1/31/2012 86.46 86.46 -15.91 -16.91
1591
670849108 OGX PETROLEQ E-SPON ADR
Sold 06/11/12 72 329 84
Acq 06/23/10 6 27 49 e323[] 6323 -35.74 3574 L
3574
Acq 06/22/10 64 29319 676 00 676.00 -382.81 38281 L
382 81
Total for 6/11/2012 739 23 739 23 -418.55 -418.55
418 55
7656255105 RECKITT BENCKISER GR ADR
Sold 03/06/12 21.69
Acq 09/15/10 2 21.69 21.73 D 21.73 -004 004 L
0.04
Total for 3/6/2012 21.73 21.73 -0.04 -0.04

0.04
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Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Type Description Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Galn (Type)

Loss Disaliowed

767204100 RIO TINTO PLC SPON ADR

Sold 01/19/12 1 57.23
Acq 04/06/11 1 57.23 7293 E 72.93 -16.70 -15.70 S
15.70
Total for 1/19/2012 72.93 72.93 -15.70 -15.70
1570
771195104  ROCHE HLDG LTD SPONSORED ADR
Sold 03/06/12 1 4289
Acq 01/1012 1 42.89 4336 43.36 -0.47 047 S
047
Total for 3/6/2012 43.36 43.36 -0 47 -0 47
0.47
771195104 ROCHE HLDG LTD SPONSORED ADR
Sold o7tz 4 17003
Acq 01/10/12 4 17003 173.44D 173.44 -3.41 -341 S
3 41
Total for 7/11/2012 173.44 173.44 -3.41 -3.41
341
80687P106  SCHNEIDER ELEC SA ADR
Sold 01/24/12 48 598.44
Acq 06/01/11 48 598.44 798.85[] 798 85 -200 41 20041 S
200 41
Total for 1/24/2012 798.85 798.85 -200.41 -200.41
200 41
80687P106  SCHNEIDER ELEC SA ADR
Sold 02/16/12 82 984.40
Acq 03/17/11 35 42017 539.66 [ 539.66 -119.49 11948 S
119 49
Acq 03/17/11 4 48.02 6167 61.67 -13.65 1365 S
13.65
Acq 03/17/11 7 84.03 107.93[ 1 107.93 -23.90 2390 S
2380
Total for 2/16/2012 709.26 709.26 -157.04 -157.04
167 04
91347P105 UNIVERSAL. DISPLAY CORP
Sold 05/18/12 25 707.12
Acq 04/27/12 10 282.85 446.53 E_'l 446.53 -163.68 -16368 S
163 68
Total for 5/18/2012 446.53 446.53 -163.68 -163.68

163 68
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Merrill Lynch Page 6of 7
- Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sales 8/20/2012 16:20:15
. (WASH SALES)

(Does not include capital gain distributions from mutuat
funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION

| Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012
]

Type Description  Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
98978W101
Sold 07/30/12 66 744.88
| Acq 06/2712 32 361.15 419.15[] 419.15 -58 00 -58.00 S
‘ 58 00
Acq 06/28/12 12 135 43 155 90[7 155 90 -20 47 -2047 S
20 47
Acq 06/28/12 11 12415 14290 142.90 -1875 -1875 S
1875
Acq 06/29/12 4 45.14 5134 51.34 -6 20 620 S
6.19
Total for 7/30/2012 769 29 769.29 -103.41 -103.41
103.41
D1668R123 DAIMLER-CHRYSLER AG
Sold 02/06/12 9 535.33
Acq 03/03/11 1 59.48 69.34[ ] 69.34 -9.86 -9.86 S
9 86
Total for 2/6/2012 69.34 69.34 -9.86 -9 86
9 86
HB89231338 UBS AG
Sold o1/18/12 17 209.79
Acq 05/27/11 17 209.79 325.93[; 325.93 -116 14 -11614 S
116.14
Total for 1/18/2012 325.93 325.93 -116.14 -116.14
| 116.14
\
H89231338 UBS AG
Sold 01/18/12 3N 382.56
Acq 08/05/10 7 86.38 12195 121.95 -35.57 -3557 L
35.57
Acq 08/35/10 24 296.18 418.10[C 418.10 -121.92 -121.92 L
121.92
Total for 1/18/2012 540.05 540.05 -157.49 -157.49
157 49
H89231338 UBS AG
Sold 01/18/12 9 111 06
Acq 02/07/11 9 111.06 166 83 D 166.83 -65.77 5577 8
&§577
Total for 1/18/2012 166.83 166.83 -5577 -55.77




10/19/2012 4 34:36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

Merrill Lynch

Statement of Capital Gains and Losses From Sales

(WASH SALES)

{Does not include capital gain distributions from mutual

funds or CTF's - See Tax Transaction Detail)
SPEYER FOUNDATION

Trust Year 8/1/2011 - 7/31/2012

Page 7 of 7
8/20/2012 16:20:15

Type Description Date Shares Price Fed Cost State Cost Fed Gain State Gain (Type)
Loss Disallowed
H89231338 UBS AG
Sold 01/23112 83 1,142.49
Acq 08/05/10 12 165.18 209.05 E 209.05 -43 87 -4387 L
43.87
Total for 1/23/2012 209.05 209.05 -43 87 -43.87
43.87
W25381141 ENSKILDA BANKEN, SKANDINAVISKA
Sold 11/16/11 68 389.58
Acq 01/18/11 68 389.58 630.68[_) 630.68 -241 10 -241.10 S
241.10
Total for 11/16/2011 630 68 630.68 -241.10 -241 10
24110
1 Total for Account: SLP17092 11,983.02 11,983.02 -2,755.33 -2,755 33
| 2,765 32
|
| Total Proceeds (Wash Sales Only): Fed State Loss Disallowed
S$/T Gain/Loss -1,892.23 -1,892 23 1,892 22
9,227.69
/T Gain/Loss -863.10 -863.10 863 10
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10/19/2012 4 34.36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

'. Part VI, Line 6a (990-PF) - Estimated Tax Payments

Date Amount

Credit from prior yeal return

First quarter estimated tax payment

Second quarter estimated tax payment

Third quarter estimated tax payment

Fourth quarter estimated tax payment

Other payments 1,294

Total

NONHLWN=
NG A WN -

1,294

|
|




10/19/2012 4 34:36 PM - MGC - CHI - SPEYER FOUNDATION

Part Xlil, Line 2a, Column C (990-PF) - Prior Year Undistributed Income

1 Distnbutable amounts for 2010 that remained undistributed at the beginning of the 2011 tax year 1 __ 29655
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 _ . 9
10 Total 10 29,655
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